?—n!'.\

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

~

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC 110N OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2
R R eR 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONFURCHASE REQ NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (1 appiatio)
973 02/16/2010 10EM000941
8 ISSUED aY CCE (00501 7. ADMINISTERED BY ( othar than ffom & CODE ‘90901

Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802

Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.0. Box A

Riken SC 29802

8 NAME AND ADCRESS OF CONTRACTOR N0, ETvet, county, State and 2iP Cooe)

BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

F CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

(x)
PARSONS INFRASTRUCTURE & TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC.
Altn: TODD WAGER 8. DATED (SEE ITEM 17)
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
PASADENA CA 811240001 T vicoricATon G
DE-AC09-02SR22210
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 006908511 [Famawvcuue

09/17/2002
ﬁﬂﬂEﬁtﬂﬁﬁﬂifﬂmﬂTﬁiﬁamuBﬂiﬁfmﬁwﬂiﬂﬂﬁf_

CiThe above rumbarod solictation |s amendad as set ferthin ltem 14, Tha hour and dato spactiod for recoipt of Offora
Cifers must acknowledge rocaipt of ths amendmant
ltems 8 and 15, and rotuming

vmacfmnmrﬂmmrwmbmmm cffer a'roady submitted, such chango may
whmmw-mmismpw:a

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION OATA (! roquireg)

Net Increase:
See Schedule

$75,000,000.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MCDIFIES THE CONTRACTICRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK CNE
ORDER ND. |

| A THIS CWGEOHDE{{&S ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specity aulhonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMEERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOBIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such
appropdation dalo, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42,103(b).

s changes in paying ofMce,

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

O OTHER (Spacty ypa of mocAcaton ang Buihety)

X Clause b.2 (b) of the Contract
E. INPORTANT: Centractor (ismet.  [Tis required 1o sign this document and rotum 0 copion o the lssuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organired by UCF soction headings, indluding solicitation/conlract Subjoct matter whare foasibia ) o
Tax ID Number: 95-141571¢
DUNS Number: 006908511
Subj to Retent: N
LIST OF CHANGES:
Obligated Amount for this Medification: $75,000,000.00
New Total Obligated Amcunt for this Award: $662,097,176.58
Incremental Funded Amount changed: from
$538,097,176.58 to $613,097,176.58
CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 1
Obligated Amount for this modification: $75,000,000.00
Incremental Funded Amount changed from $538,087,176.58 to $613,097,176.58

Continued ..,
Excopl as providod henein, all lermas and cancitions of Lha document

referenced in llem BA or 104, as harpiston changed, remaing unchanged and m hal forcs and affect

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of pnint)

Jennifer J. Nelson

18A HAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATESIGNED  [18B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Signature on Fil

ey

—(Stnarueo ol pocsin sunaraea s gy

18C. DATE SIG. =

02/17/2010

NEN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edtion urusable

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

11 RD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
GSA
48 CoR) 53243



r~

i NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER
REFERENCE N... UF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET e - eng=028K32210 /075 5 .
HAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PARSONS INFRASTRUCTURE & TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC.
ITEM KO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) (Cy D) (E) (F)

CHANGES FOR DELIVERY LOCATION: 00902
Amount changed from $373,257,508.00 to
$318,257,508.00

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:
39EYB7000
Fund 01250
Appr Year 2010
Allottee 36
Reporting Entity 410225
Quantity: 0
Amount: $70,000,000.00
Percent: 18.75381
Subject To Funding: N
Payment Address:

OR for Savannah River
U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.O. Box 4908
Oak Ridge TN 37831

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code;
EYB748140
Fund 01250
Appr Year 2010
Allottee 36
Reporting Entity 410225
Quantity: 0
Amount: $5,000,000.00
Percent: 1,33956
Subject To Funding: N
Payment Address:

OR for Savannah River
U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.0. Box 4908
Oak Ridge TN 37831

CHANGES FOR DELIVERY LOCATION: 00902
Amount changed from $13,974,014.00 to
$68,974,014.00

FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 09/17/2002 to 11/15/2013

HIN 1843011822087

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

MFMSMN-MJ
Bponsorsd by GRA
FAR (43 CFR) 83 110



